
Bid Details/ बडबड  ववरणववरण

Bid End Date/Time/ बडबड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  कक   तार खतार ख//समयसमय 20-04-2024 10:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/ बडबड  खुलनेखुलने  कक
तार खतार ख//समयसमय 20-04-2024 10:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/ बडबड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  कक   तार खतार ख  सेसे)) 90 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा यरा य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Finance

Department Name/ वभागवभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Economic Affairs

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Security Printing And Minting Corporation Of India Limited
(spmcil)

Office Name/कायालयकायालय  काका  नामनाम Janpath

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 110

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगरकेटेगर
LED Luminaire (for Road and Street Lights) as per IS 10322,
IS 16107, IS 16108, IS 16103, IS 10322 (Q3) , LED Luminaire
for High Bay Lighting (Q3) , Led Flood Light (Q3)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वषवष   सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वषवष   सेसे  टाटअपटाटअप  छूटछूट No

Bid to RA enabled/ बडबड  सेसे  रवसरवस  नीलामीनीलामी  स यस य  कयाकया No

Type of Bid/ बडबड  काका  कारकार Two Packet Bid

Primary product category LED Luminaire (for Road and Street Lights) as per IS 10322,
IS 16107, IS 16108, IS 16103, IS 10322

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीकतकनीक   मू यांकनमू यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीकतकनीक   प ीकरणप ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

4 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मू यांकनमू यांकन  प ितप ित Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number/बोली मांक ( बड सं या):
GEM/2024/B/4785333

Dated/ दनांक : 21-03-2024

Bid Document/  बडबड  द तावेज़द तावेज़

EMD Detail/ईएमडईएमड   ववरणववरण

1 / 13



Required/आव यकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  ववरणववरण

Required/आव यकता No

Splitting/ वभाजनवभाजन

Bid splitting not applied/बोली वभाजन लागू नह ं कया गया.

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर दखर द  वर यतावर यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर द वर यता Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर दखर द  वर यतावर यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर द वर यता Yes

1. Preference to Make In India products (For bids < 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local supplier
as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to time and its
subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The minimum
local content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. If the bidder wants to avail the
Purchase preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the percentage of the local
content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with their bid, failing which
no purchase preference shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating
to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company
and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the Public
Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-I and Class-II Local suppliers
as per MII order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local suppliers as per MII order dated 04.06.2020 are
not eligible to participate. However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate.The buyers
are advised to refer the OM No.F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012
and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. 

2. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY.The buyers are advised to refer the OM No.F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023
OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy
for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. 
3. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.

2 / 13

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/


This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

LED Luminaire (for Road And Street Lights) As Per IS 10322, IS 16107, IS 16108, IS
16103, IS 10322 ( 60 pieces ) 

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively/ मशःमशः णेीणेी 1 औरऔर णेीणेी 2 केके थानीयथानीय आपूितकताआपूितकता केके पप मम अहताअहता ाा  करनेकरने केके िलएिलए आव यकआव यक)

Bis Required Yes

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

* As per GeM Category Specification/जेम केटेगर  विश  के अनुसार

Specification
Specification Name/ विशविश   काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/ बडबड  केके  िलएिलए  आव यकआव यक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू यमू य

STANDARDS LED Rating (in
Watts)/System
Wattage/Rated Power

70W

Luminaire System Efficacy
(Lumen/watt)

>/= 100 Lm/Watt

Ingress Protection (IP
Rating) as per IS:10322
(Part 1):1982 latest

IP66

Warranty for free
replacement (in years)

2

ELECTRICAL
EFFICIENCY

Input operating Voltage
range and frequency

90 to 300 Volts AC at 50 Hz+/-2

THERMAL
MANAGEMENT

Operating temperature
range

-10°C to 80C°

PROTECTION The luminaire shall be
protected against surges
and transients ( Internal)

>/= 8Kv

CONSTRUCTIONAL Number of electronic
control gear (power
supplies)

1 No.

Length of ISI marked three
core wire (shall be provided
along with supply of
material)

50 cm

Reports And
Certifications

LED Make OSRAM / NICHIA / CREE / SAMSUNG / SEOUL /
LUMILEDS / PHILIPS / SYSKA / LUMENMAX / EVERLIGHT
/ EDISON / BRIDGELUX / NATIONSTAR / REFOND

3 / 13

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/duBlwB_OcSlo8IDobfoqynkKFqylB6YK5dTfZWRL9uw


Additional Specification Parameters - LED Luminaire (for Road And Street Lights) As Per IS 10322, IS
16107, IS 16108, IS 16103, IS 10322 ( 60 pieces ) 

Specification Parameter
Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION PLEASE REFER ATC OF BID
* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/ डलीवरडलीवर  केके
दनदन

1
Sunilkumar
Kewalchand
Ramteke

422101,Currency Note Press,
Nashik Road Nashik ,
Maharashtra

60 30

LED Luminaire For High Bay Lighting ( 30 pieces ) 

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively/ मशःमशः णेीणेी 1 औरऔर णेीणेी 2 केके थानीयथानीय आपूितकताआपूितकता केके पप मम अहताअहता ाा  करनेकरने केके िलएिलए आव यकआव यक)

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

* As per GeM Category Specification/जेम केटेगर  विश  के अनुसार

Specification
Specification Name/ विशविश   काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/ बडबड  केके  िलएिलए  आव यकआव यक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू यमू य

STANDARDS Installation and
commissioning

Yes

Scope of installation and
commissioning

Installation and commissioning includes mounting of
lights on roof hooks/fixture and making electrical
connections to make the light functional. Wiring is not
in scope.

RATINGS Operating input voltage
range (in Volts)

100 to 280

Luminaire System Wattge
(in Watts)

150

Luminaire System Efficacy -
Lumen output -
(Lumen/watt)

? 120

Color Temperature (CCT) +/-
500 K (in Kelvin)

6000 K

Colour Rendering Index
(CRI) (in % age)

? 70

Power Factor (PF) ? 0.95 at full load

4 / 13

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/-9iaCfOBAvAFs0lKMIy_WQibK2M5UCjCCsV5TTlt7aE


Ingress Protection (IP)
Rating of Luminaire (agreed
to furnish test certificates
to buyer / consignee on
demand)

IP 66

Impact resistance (If
claimbed "Yes" - agreed to
furnish test certificates to
buyer / consignee on
demand)

Yes. IK08 (as per IEC 62262:2002)

Minimum operating
temperature range (in deg.
C)

-10 to 0

Maximum operating
temperature range (in deg.
C)

50.0 - 60.0 Or higher

SAFETY The luminaire shall be
protected against surges
and transients ( Internal)

? 5 KV

The luminaire shall be
protected against surges
and transients (External)

? 10 KV

Flame/Fire proof
compliance (If claimbed -
agreed to furnish test
certificates to buyer /
consignee on demand)

No

Other compliacne (If
claimbed - agreed to furnish
test certificates to buyer /
consignee on demand)

No

CONSTRUCTION Shape of Luminaire Round

Type of mounting Metallic adjustable Brackets with Eye Bolt

Installation height range
from floor level (in m) -
Must declare

15

Optic Lens Yes. Polycarbonate-UV stabilised

Type of Control Gear Constant Current

Number of electronic
control gear on each
luminaire (power supplies) -
(in Nos.)

1

Luminaire fitted with
connecting cables for input
power

ISI Marked 3 Core cable for input power ( Length:250
mm )

Accessories for each
luminaire

Metallic adjustable Brackets (Stainless steel), SS Eye
Bolts (as per IS:4190:1984 latest), Set of Bolt,Nut,
Washers (SS), Die cast aluminium brackets

Specification
Specification Name/ विशविश   काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/ बडबड  केके  िलएिलए  आव यकआव यक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू यमू य

5 / 13



MARKING Marking/Identification
details on inside of each
luminaire and outside of
each packing box

Manufacturer's Name, Model Number, Serial Number,
Month and year of manufacturing, Voltage, System
Wattage

Marking/Identification
details on each control gear

Manufacturer's Name, Model Number

CERTIFICATIONS Warranty period (in
Months)

24, 36, 48, 60 Or higher

Availability of test reports
from Central Govt.
Lab/NABL/ILAC accrediated
laboratory to prove
conformity of the
specification

Yes

Agreed to furnish LM 79 ,
LM 80 reports from Central
Government lab/NABL/ILAC
accrediated lab

Yes as per IS:16106:2012 latest and as per
IS:16105:2012 latest

Agreed to furnish TM 21
report from Central
Government lab/NABL/ILAC
accredited lab

Yes

Specification
Specification Name/ विशविश   काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/ बडबड  केके  िलएिलए  आव यकआव यक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू यमू य

Additional Specification Parameters - LED Luminaire For High Bay Lighting ( 30 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION PLEASE REFER ATC OF BID
* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/ डलीवरडलीवर  केके
दनदन

1
Sunilkumar
Kewalchand
Ramteke

422101,Currency Note Press,
Nashik Road Nashik ,
Maharashtra

30 30

Led Flood Light ( 20 pieces ) 

6 / 13



(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively/ मशःमशः णेीणेी 1 औरऔर णेीणेी 2 केके थानीयथानीय आपूितकताआपूितकता केके पप मम अहताअहता ाा  करनेकरने केके िलएिलए आव यकआव यक)

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

* As per GeM Category Specification/जेम केटेगर  विश  के अनुसार

Specification
Specification Name/ विशविश   काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/ बडबड  केके  िलएिलए  आव यकआव यक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू यमू य

Constructional LED Rating (in
Watts)/System
Wattage/Rated Power

120, 150, 160, 180, 200, 240 Or higher (Watt)

Mounting Plate size (430mm x 340mm)+/-10mm

Length of ISI marked three
core wire (shall be provided
along with supply of
material)

50, 100 Or higher (centimeter)

Electrical Efficiency Input operating Voltage range
and frequency

90 to 300 Volts AC at 50 Hz+/-2

Total Harmonics Distortion (as
per IS: 16102)

</=10

Thermal
Management

Operating Temperature
Range

-10 deg C to +55 deg C

Standards Warranty for free
replacement (in years)

5

Ingress Protection (IP Rating) as
per IS:10322 (Part 1):1982
latest

IP66

Reports And
Certifications

LED Make OSRAM / NICHIA / CREE / SAMSUNG / SEOUL /
LUMILEDS / PHILIPS / SYSKA / LUMENMAX / EVERLIGHT
/ EDISON / BRIDGELUX / NATIONSTAR / REFOND /
NICHIA / CREE / SAMSUNG / SEOUL / LUMILEDS /
PHILIPS / SYSKA / LUMENMAX / EVERLIGHT / EDISON /
BRIDGE

Additional Specification Parameters - Led Flood Light ( 20 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION PLEASE REFER ATC OF BID
* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

7 / 13

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/hoDdXQTqoBxeF535P61BeXhqUUg2R-bByN6tjVf16BY


S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/ डलीवरडलीवर  केके
दनदन

1
Sunilkumar
Kewalchand
Ramteke

422101,Currency Note Press,
Nashik Road Nashik ,
Maharashtra

20 30

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/ े ताे ता  ाराारा  जोड़जोड़   गईगई  बडबड  कक   वशेषवशेष  शतशत

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

A) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION :

 

ITEM NO.01  : LED STREET LIGHT:

LED Street light fixture complete with clamping arrangement for mounting pipe.

· LED Rating (in Watts)  70W

· Luminaire System Efficacy (Lumen/watt)>/= 100 Lm/Watt

· Rated voltage 240 V AC 50 Hz,

. AC Power Factor at full load ≥ 0.95

· Driver Efficiency (in %age) Upto 100W: ≥85

· Total Harmonics Distortion ≤ 10%

· LED chip Efficacy ≥130 Lm/Watt

· Colour temperature 6500K

· Working life for LED Minimum 50,000 hours

· Colour Rendering Index(CRI) ≥70

· LED Beam Angle ≥120

· Optic lens material (UV stabilized) Poly carbonate lens

· Input operating Voltage range and frequency 90 to 300 Volts AC at 50 Hz ( +/-2 %)

· Automatic Higher voltage cut off

· Heat sink should be die-cast aluminium along with sufficient heat sink fins to dissipate heat effect
ively.

8 / 13



· Operating temperature range -10°C to 80C°

· Short circuit Protection ,Over load protection ,Over Voltage protection &Reverse polarity

protection

· The luminaire shall be protected against surges and transients ( Internal)>/= 8Kv

· The luminaire shall be protected against surges and transients of >/=10KV (External)

· The Luminaires casing/housing (single piece housing) shall be pressure die casted aluminium allo
y with higher thermal conductivity &The luminaire body must be corrosion resistant powder coate
d

· All fasteners must be of stainless steel

· Protection of the entire housing (both LED section and driver section) as per latest  IS IP66

· Extruded silicon loop gasket shall be provided in the lantern body to ensure a weather proof seal 
between the UV Glass cover and the metal housing to exclude the entry of the dust, water, insects
etc.,

· Luminaries light transparency should be of Toughened glass

· Light Source SMD LED Chip as per latest standards.

· Driver components shall be industrial grade or above

· Suitable connector shall be provided for LED connection between driver output and LED

· Length of ISI marked three core wire be provided along with supply of material minimum

0.5Mtr

· "Manufactures Name and and brand on the aluminium die cast body  Engraved/Embossed

· Ingress Protection (IP Rating) IP66

· LED Luminaire conformity to latest IS standards.

. Energy  rating : 5 star (from Govt approved agency)

· Warranty : Minimum 1 year

· Make : Wipro/ Havel’s/ Crompton/ Philips/ Any standard

· Qty : 60Nos

 

 ITEM 2 :-  LED HIGH BAY LIGHT 150 WATT .

· Rated voltage (in Volts) 240 V, AC

· Frequency (in Hz) 50 +/-2Hz

· Operating input voltage range (in Volts) 100 to 280 ( +/-2 %)

· Luminaire System Wattage (in Watts) : 150Watt

· LED chip Efficacy (Lumen/watt) ≥ 130

· Luminaire System Efficacy - Lumen output (Lumen/watt) ≥ 120

· Color Temperature (CCT) +/- 500 K (in Kelvin) 6000 K

9 / 13



· Color Rendering Index (CRI) (in % age) ≥ 70

· Power Factor (PF) ≥ 0.95 at full load

· Total Harmonics Distortion (in %age) ≤ 10

· Beam angle of light source (in degree) ≥ 120

· LED Life ≥ 50000 Hours

· Ingress Protection (IP) Rating of Luminaire ( Shall furnish test certificates to buyer /

  consignee on demand) IP66

· Cover: Toughened transparent Glass 4 mm. thick or better

· Surge voltage withstand capacity: 4KV or better

· Short circuit Protection ,Over load Protection ,Over Voltage protection &Reverse polarity

protection

· Shape of Luminaire Round with powder coated

· "Manufactures Name and brand on the aluminium die cast body "Engraved/Embossed

· Color of Luminaire White/Black

· Suitable connector between driver output and LED

· Warranty : Minimum 1 years

· Safety requirements for Electronic Control Gear for LED Modules :as per IS:15885

· DC or AC supplied electronic control gear for LED modules - Performance requirements as

per latest standards.

· Method of Measurement of Lumen Maintenance of solid state light (LED) sources as per latest st
andards.

· Method of Electrical and Photometric Measurements solid state light (LED) sources as per

 latest standards.

· Enclosure protection (Ingress Protection) as per Latest standards.

. Energy  rating : 5 star (from Govt approved agency)

· Make : Wipro/ Havel’s/ Crompton/ Philips/ Any standard

. Warranty : 1 year minimum.

· Qty : 30Nos

 

 

ITEM 3 : LED FLOOD LIGHT 120 WATT.

· AC Power Factor at full load >/=0.95

· Rated voltage 230 V/240V AC 50 Hz

· LED Rating : 120 Watt

10 / 13



· Input operating Voltage range and frequency 90 to 300 Volts AC at 50 Hz+/-2

· Total Harmonics Distortion (as per IS: 16102) </=10

· Automatic Higher Cut off voltage above 300 volt

· Light Source SMD LED Chip as per LM 80/IS16

· Driver Efficiency (in %age) Up to 100W: >/=85%

· Working life for LED (as per LM-80 and LM 21 reports) >/=50000

· LED Beam Angle (degree) >/=120

· Colour temperature 6000 +/- 500K

· LED chip Efficacy >/=135 Lm/Watt

· Colour Rendering Index(CRI) >/=70

· Heat sink should be die-cast aluminium along with sufficient heat sink fins to dissipate

  heat effectively

· Over Voltage Protection ,Short Circuit Protection , Over Load Protection & reverse

   polarity protection .

· The luminaire shall be protected against surges and transients ( Internal)>/=5KV

· The luminaire shall be protected against surges and transients of >/=10KV (External)

· Operating Temperature Range -10 deg C to +55 deg C

· The luminaire body must be corrosion resistant powder coated

· Protection of the entire housing as per IS:10322 (Part 1):1982 latest IP66

· Suitable connector shall be provided for LED connection between driver output and LED

· "Manufactures Name and brand on the aluminium die cast body "Engraved/Embossed

· Length of ISI marked three core wire provided along with supply minimum 0.5mtr

· Toughed Glass shall not get discoloured shall not suffer degradation due to heat and

   ageing within warranty period.

· Warranty : Minimum 1 years

· The Luminaires casing/housing shall be Spun Aluminium/Die Cast Aluminium with

  higher thermal conductivity

· LED Floodlight Fixture complete with driver supply connection leads and adjustable

  mounting bracket.

. Energy  rating : 5 star (from Govt approved agency)

 .Warranty : 1 year minimum.

· Make : Wipro/ Havel’s/ Crompton/ Philips/ Any standard

· Qty : 20 Nos .

11 / 13



 

B) MINIMUM ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

 

1.  The bidder should give undertaking/declaration that they have read and understood all the ter
ms (with technical specification) & conditions of tender documents and submitting unconditional a
cceptance to all terms & conditions.

2. The bidder shall submit offered product catalogue with technical bid.
.

3. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

4. Warranty

Warranty period of the supplied products shall be 1 years from the date of final acceptance of goods or
after completion of installation, commissioning & testing of goods (if included in the scope of supply), at
consignee location. OEM Warranty certificates must be submitted by Successful Bidder at the time of
delivery of Goods. The seller should guarantee the rectification of goods in case of any break down during
the guarantee period. Seller should have well established Installation, Commissioning, Training,
Troubleshooting and Maintenance Service group in INDIA for attending the after sales service. Details of
Service Centres near consignee destinations are to be uploaded along with the bid.

5. Generic

While generating invoice in GeM portal, the seller must upload scanned copy of GST invoice and the
screenshot of GST portal confirming payment of GST.

Disclaimer/अ वीकरणअ वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause(s) incorporated by the Buyer regarding following shall be treated as
null and void and would not be considered as part of bid:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process.
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.

12 / 13



13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह बड सामा य शत  के अतंगत भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क  सामा य शत  के खंड 26 के संदभ म भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के बडर से खर द
पर ितबंध के संबंध म भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी बडर इस िन वदा म बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह बड देने वाला स म ािधकार  के पास पंजीकृत हो। बड म भाग लेते समय बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त काल समा  करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क  कानूनी कारवाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध यवादध यवाद---

13 / 13

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240321

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Splitting/विभाजन
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता

	LED Luminaire (for Road And Street Lights) As Per IS 10322, IS 16107, IS 16108, IS 16103, IS 10322 ( 60 pieces )  (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively/क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक)
	LED Luminaire For High Bay Lighting ( 30 pieces )  (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively/क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक)
	Led Flood Light ( 20 pieces )  (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively/क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक)
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


